GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Lion Head branded 30ml glass bottle with 20-400 cap (Label includes a born on date in July 2016)

Citation to each consumer product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

16 C.F.R. Part 1700.15, Poison Prevention Packaging Standards 16 C.F.R. Part 1700.20, Testing Procedure for Special Packaging

U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

E-liquid Brands, LLC 128 Commercial Drive Mooresville, NC 28115 (828) 385-5090

Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Katie Walsh 130 Oak Park Drive, Suite A Mooresville, NC 28115 katie.walsh@madvapes.com (704) 624-8551

Date and place where this product was manufactured:

July 2016 128 Commercial Drive, Mooresville, NC 28115

Date(s) and place when the product was tested for compliance with the consumer product safety rule(s) cited above:

July 2015 Lancaster, PA

Identification of any third party laboratory on whose testing the certificate depends:

Bird Dog Marketing Group, LLC 166 Famington Lane Lancaster, PA 17601 (717)475-9751

GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Lion Head branded 60ml glass Boston Round Dropper bottle (Label includes a born on date in July 2016)

Citation to each consumer product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

16 C.F.R. Part 1700.15, Poison Prevention Packaging Standards 16 C.F.R. Part 1700.20, Testing Procedure for Special Packaging

U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

E-liquid Brands, LLC 128 Commercial Drive Mooresville, NC 28115 (828) 385-5090

Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Katie Walsh 130 Oak Park Drive, Suite A Mooresville, NC 28115 katie.walsh@madvapes.com (704) 624-8551

Date and place where this product was manufactured:

July 2016 128 Commercial Drive, Mooresville, NC 28115

Date(s) and place when the product was tested for compliance with the consumer product safety rule(s) cited above:

July 2016 Denver, CO

Identification of any third party laboratory on whose testing the certificate depends:

Tread Global, Inc. 999 18th Street, Suite 3000 Denver, CO 80202 (303)993-8943